SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS ( t 7,520 DOLLARS), 

SAID SUM TO INCLUDE ALL I BENEFITS' AND ATTORNEY FEES• 

2 • THE PARTIES AGREE THAT TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY 

DOLLARS ( 2 t 5 2 0 DOLLARS) OF THE SETTLEMENT AMOUNT HAS ALREADY 

BEEN PAID TO CLAIMANT LEAVING A BALANCE OF FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS 

(15,000 DOLLARS) DUE AND PAYABLE• 

3 • THE PARTIES FURTHER AGREE THAT FROM THE SETTLEMENT PROCEEDS 

TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS ( 2 1 0 0 0 DOLLARS) SHALL BE PAID TO THE Fl RM OF 

POZZI, WILSON AND ATCHISON AS A REASONABLE AND PROPER ATTORNEYS 

FEE. 

4 • 80TH CLAIMANT AND RESPONDENT STATE THAT THIS JOINT PETITION